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May 13, 1980

Docket No. 50-245

Northeast Nuclear Energy Company
ATTN: Mr. W. G. Counsil
Vice President - Nuclear
Engineering and Operations
P. C. Box 270
Hartford, Connecticut 06101

Gentlemen:

The enclosed IE Bulletin No. 80-07, Supplement No. 1, "BWR Jet Pump Assembly
Failure," is forwarded to you for action. A written response is required.
This Supplement specifies the NRC offices that should receive written reports
submitted in response to this Bulletin. If you desire additional information
regarding this matter, please contact this office.

Sincerely,

. M—f
Boyce H. Grier
= Director
Enclosures:

1. IE Bulletin No. 80-07, Supplement No. 1
2. List of Recently Issued IE Bulletins

CONTACT: D. L. Caphton
(215-337-5254)

cc w/encls:

J. F. Opeka, Station Superintendent

D. G. Diedrick, Manager of Quality Assuranre

J. R. Himmelwright,K Licensing Safeguards Engineer
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BWR JET PUMP ASSEMBLY FAILURE
C. Reporting Requir ments

The information in Items A.3, and B.1, is requested under the provisions
of 10 CFR 50.54(f). Accordingly, you are requested to provide within the
time periods specified in these items, written statements of this informa-
tion, signed under oath or affirmation.

These reports should be submitted to the Director of the appropriate NRC
Regional Office and a copy should be forwarded to the NRC Office of Inspection
and Enforcement, Division of Reactor Operations Inspection, Washington, D.C.
20555.

Approved by GAO, B180225 (R0072); clearance expires 7-31-80. Approval was
given under a blanket clearance specifically for identified generic problems.



Bulletin
No.

80-06

79-03A

80-07

80-08

80-09

80-10

8%-11

80-12

80-13

ENCLOSURE 2

RECENTLY ISSUED IE BULLETINS

Subject

Engineered Safety
Feature (ESF) Reset
Controls

Longitudinal weld
Defects in ASME
SA-312, Type 304
Stainless Steel Pipe

BWR Jet Pump Assembly
Failure

Examination of Con-
tainment Liner
Penetration Welds

Hydromotor Actuator
Deficiencies

Contamination of
Nonradioactive

System and Resulting
Potential for Unmuni-
tored, Uncontrolled
Release to Environment

Masonry Wall Design

Decay Heat Remcval
Syster Operability

Cracking in Core Spray
Sparge *s

Date Issued

3/13/80

4/4/80

4/4/80

4/7/80

4/17/80

5/6/80

5/8/80

5/9/80

5/12/80
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Issued To

A1l Power Reactor
Facilities with an
Operating License

(OL) (For Action)

A1l Power Reactor
Facilities with a
Construction Permit
(CP) (For Information)

All Power Reactor
Facilities with an
OL or CP

BWR 3 & 4's with OL
(For Action)
BWR's with CP (For
Information)

A1l Power Reactor
Facilities with
an OL or CP

A1l Power Reactor
Facilities with
an OL or CP

A1l Power Reac-
tors with OL
(for action)
with CP (for
information)

A1l Power Reactor
Faci{lities with an
oL, Except Salem 2

A1l PWRs with an OL

A1l BWRs with an
oL



