

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION REGION I

631 PARK AVENUE KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

May 13, 1980

Docket No. 50-245

Northeast Nuclear Energy Company

ATTN: Mr. W. G. Counsil

Vice President - Nuclear Engineering and Operations

P. C. Box 270

Hartford, Connecticut 06101

Gentlemen:

The enclosed IE Bulletin No. 80-07, Supplement No. I, "BWR Jet Pump Assembly Failure," is forwarded to you for action. A written response is required. This Supplement specifies the NRC offices that should receive written reports submitted in response to this Bulletin. If you desire additional information regarding this matter, please contact this office.

Sincerely,

Director

Boyce H. Grier

Enclosures:

IE Bulletin No. 80-07, Supplement No. 1

2. List of Recently Issued IE Bulletins

CONTACT: D. L. Caphton

(215-337-5254)

cc w/encls:

J. F. Opeka, Station Superintendent

D. G. Diedrick, Manager of Quality Assurance

J. R. Himmelwright, Licensing Safeguards Engineer

ENCLOSURE 1

SSINS No.: 6820 Accession No.: 8005050055

UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
OFFICE OF INSPECTION AND ENFORCEMENT
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555

IE Bulletin No. 80-07 Supplement No. 1 Date: May 13, 1980 Page 1 of 1

BWR JET PUMP ASSEMBLY FAILURE

C. Reporting Requirements

The information in Items A.3, and B.1, is requested under the provisions of 10 CFR 50.54(f). Accordingly, you are requested to provide within the time periods specified in these items, written statements of this information, signed under oath or affirmation.

These reports should be submitted to the Director of the appropriate NRC Regional Office and a copy should be forwarded to the NRC Office of Inspection and Enforcement, Division of Reactor Operations Inspection, Washington, D.C. 20555.

Approved by GAO, B180225 (R0072); clearance expires 7-31-80. Approval was given under a blanket clearance specifically for identified generic problems.

ENCLOSURE 2

IE Bulletin No. 80-07 Supplement No. 1 Date: May 13, 1980 Page 1 of 1

RECENTLY ISSUED IE BULLETINS

	RECENTET 155	OLD IL BOLLETING	
Bulletin No.	Subject	Date Issued	Issued To
80-06	Engineered Safety Feature (ESF) Reset Controls	3/13/80	All Power Reactor Facilities with an Operating License (OL) (For Action) All Power Reactor Facilities with a Construction Permit (CP) (For Information
79-03A	Longitudinal Weld Defects in ASME SA-312, Type 304 Stainless Steel Pipe	4/4/80	All Power Reactor Facilities with an OL or CP
80-07	BWR Jet Pump Assembly Failure	4/4/80	BWR 3 & 4's with OL (For Action) BWR's with CP (For Information)
80-08	Examination of Con- tainment Liner Penetration Welds	4/7/80	All Power Reactor Facilities with an OL or CP
80-09	Hydromotor Actuator Deficiencies	4/17/80	All Power Reactor Facilities with an OL or CP
80-10	Contamination of Nonradioactive System and Resulting Potential for Unmoni- tored, Uncontrolled Release to Environment	5/6/80	All Power Reactors with OL (for action) with CP (for information)
89-11	Masonry Wall Design	5/8/80	All Power Reactor Facilities with an OL, Except Salem 2
80-12	Decay Heat Removal Syster Operability	5/9/80	All PWRs with an OL
80-13	Cracking in Core Spray Sparge's	5/12/80	All BWRs with an